

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9947 of 2024

Appellant :- Deepak

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sanjay Kumar Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddharth,J.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.

Admit.

Call for lower court record.

List this appeal on 18.11.2024.

Learned A.G.A may file objection in the meantime.

Order Date :- 15.10.2024

Atul kr. sri.